Dec. 31, 2021

403

(2) -

-

167,9%

448

(437)
(22) 23

28,4%

11 10

102– BANQUE PSA FINANCE – Annual Results 2022 – Consolidated Financial Statements

Note 23 Segment Information

23.1 Key Balance Sheet Items

At December 31, 2022

(in million euros)

Assets
Customer loans and receivables, at amortized cost

- Corporate dealers
- End user

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
Financial assets at fair value through Equity
Debt securities at amortized cost

Deferred tax assets

Other assets

Total Assets

Liabilities
Deposits from credit institutions
Due to customers
Debt securities
Liabilities related to insurance contracts
Deferred tax liabilities
Other liabilities
Equity

Total Liabilities

(1)

At December 31, 2021

(in million euros)

Assets

- Corporate dealers
- End user

Total Assets

Liabilities

Total Liabilities

(1) See Note 8 Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures Accounted for using the Equity Method.

Segment information is disclosed before the equity method accounting of the joint ventures and after elimination of intragroup transactions.

Equity-method
accounting
 of equity

attributable
 to group in JV

Consolidated
Balance Sheet

 at
Dec. 31, 2022

-

-

8

65

(213)

(41 040)

IFRS 8 segment
information

Balance Sheet as at
Dec. 31, 2022

41 040
10 147 - (10 147)

(118)

226
-

-
183

Investments in associates and joint ventures accounted for using the equity method (1) 36

-

1 810
221

30 893 (30 893)

(3 545) 948

Loans and advances to credit institutions, at amortized cost
-

4 493

(226)
(1 230) 580

2 858 2 822

(144) 125

(7 073)

48 009 (43 550)

1
(8 405) -

(22 096) -

4 459

22 096

7 043 (2 822)

4 459

- 31 233 (31 233)

269

7 074
8 405

730

4 221

(729) 1
(2 281) 111 2 392

48 009

7 763 (7 735) 28

(43 550)

IFRS 8 segment
information

Balance Sheet as at
Dec. 31, 2021

Equity-method
accounting
 of equity

attributable
 to group in JV

152 (149) 3

38 996 (38 968) 28

Consolidated
Balance Sheet

 at
Dec. 31, 2021

See Note 8 Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures Accounted for using the Equity Method.

2 310 (1 855) 455
(185) - 185

93 (35) 58

Customer loans and receivables, at amortized cost

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
Debt securities at amortized cost
Loans and advances to credit institutions, at amortized cost

175 2 543 2 718
734

45 477 (41 481) 3 996

3 566 (2 832)

Other liabilities

Deferred tax assets
Investments in associates and joint ventures accounted for using the equity method (1)

Deposits from credit institutions
Due to customers
Debt securities
Liabilities related to insurance contracts
Deferred tax liabilities

Equity

Other assets

(567) -

19 728 (19 705)

(41 481) 3 996

6 327 (2 543)
1 836 (1 735) 101

3 784

45 477

567

23

(9 655)
1

9 655
7 139 (7 138)

-
225 (138) 87

Consolidated Financial Statements - BANQUE PSA FINANCE – Annual Results 2022 – 103

23.2 Key Income Statement Items

At December 31, 2022

(in million euros)

Net banking revenue
- Financing activities

- Corporate dealers
- End user
- Unallocated

- Insurance and services

Cost of risk
- Financing activities

- Corporate dealers
- End user

Net income after cost of risk
- Financing activities

- Corporate dealers
- End user
- Unallocated

- Insurance and services

Operating income

Other  items

Pre-tax income